
 

 

No.D-16016/1/2014-S                Dated the 17
th

 March, 2015 

 

 

 

 

C O R R I G E N D U M 

 

Subject:- BID FOR COMPREHENSIVE ANNUAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT OF  

                PHOTOCOPIER MACHINES (XEROX MACHINE) IN FILMS DIVISION,  

                MUMBAI. 

 

 Reference:- Bid Notice of even number dt.11.3.2015. 

 The item C of Sr. No. 4 Page No.3 of the bid notice may be read as follow; 

“Both the separate sealed covers i.e. Technical Bid and Financial Bid may again put in 

one sealed outer cover. The outer cover should be superscribed with “BID FOR 

ANNUAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT OF PHOTOCOPIER MACHINES”. 

Tender Inquiry No., date and it is to be addressed to the Director General, Films 

Division, 24-Dr.G.Deshmukh Marg, Mumbai-400 026. The sealed bid should be 

dropped in the drop box kept near the Main Gate, Phase-I Building, Films Division, 

24-Dr. G. Deshmukh Marg, Mumbai-400 026 on or before 7.4.2015 up to 1.00 P.M.  

The technical bid will be opened on same day at 3.00 P.M. The financial bids of those, 

who have qualified in Technical Bids shall be opened in the presence of bidders or 

available authorized representatives of those bidders at a specified time, to be 

communicated within 30 days from opening of technical bids”. 

(Ashok A. Shinde) 

Assistant Administrative Officer 

 
Copy to the Nodal Officer (IT), Films Division, Mumbai for information and necessary action. 

 

 

(Ashok A. Shinde) 

Assistant Administrative Officer 
 


